53
DHB
Digital instruments
Panel mounted digital instruments
Panel mounted digital devices designed to display on-screen the value of a electrical
variable measured or proportional value of a process signal, depending on the model.
Essential for regulation purposes, programming the analogue output available in some
models, and for control purposes, if the relay outputs are used as alarms.

References
Dimensions
Variables Outputs Power supply Type Code
Impulses, frequency,
circular speed, periods,
time, encoder
1 relays
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-102
M22021
20...40 Vac/dc M22021001000
3 relays +
1 analogue +
RS-485
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-124
M22022
20...40 Vac/dc M2202210000
Voltmeter or ammeter
± 100...500 Vdc
± 1...5 Adc.
2 relays
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-202
M22023
20...40 Vac
20...60 Vdc
M220230020000
4 relays +
1 analogue +
RS-485
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-224
M22024
20...40 Vac
20...60 Vdc
M220240020000
Single-phase analyzer
± 100/400 Vac
± 1/5 Aac
2 relays
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-302
M22025
20...40 Vac/dc M220250010000
4 relays +
1 analogue +
RS-485
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-324
M22026
20...40 Vac/dc M220260010000
Pt100/500/1000
Thermocouple J, K,
N, E, R, S, ± 20 mA,
± 10 V, 60 mV
2 relays
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-402
M22027
20...40 Vac
20...60 Vdc
M220270020000
4 relays +
1 analogue +
RS-485
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-424
M22028
20...40 Vac
20...60 Vdc
M220280020000
55

Working time meter 0...99999 h
Encoder -19999...99999
Variables Outputs Power supply Type Code
Impulses, frequency,
circular speed, periods,
time, encoder
1 relays
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-102
M22021
20...40 Vac/dc M22021001000
3 relays +
1 analogue +
RS-485
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-124
M22022
20...40 Vac/dc M2202210000
56
RS-485
B A GND 0...10 V
+
0(4)...20 mA
+
AL3
+
OC
AL4
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
DHB-224
AL1 AL2
+-
100 V 500 V1 A 5 A
+-
85...253 Vdc
85...253 Vac
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10
AL1 AL2
+-
100 V 500 V1 A 5 A
11 12 13 14 15 16
DHB-202
+-
85...253 Vdc
85...253 Vac
DHB-202/224
Digital instruments
DC voltmeter or ammeter
Connections
References
Digital panel device designed to display on-screen, and depending on the configuration,
the measured current or voltage values.
 — The specific features of these models are:
 — Current or voltage measurement up to 5 Adc or 500 Vdc.
 — 4 outputs* available for alarm with LED indication.
 — Conversion of any value measured to 0(4)...20 mA or 0...10 V analogue signal.
 — Storage of maximum and minimum values of all parameters measured.

Input ± 5 Adc -6...+6 Adc max
Input ± 1 Adc -1.2...+1.2 Vdc max
Variables Outputs Power supply Type Code
Voltmeter or ammeter
± 100...500 Vdc
± 1...5 Adc.
2 relays
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-202
M22023
20...40 Vac
20...60 Vdc
M220230020000
4 relays +
1 analogue +
RS-485
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-224
M22024
20...40 Vac
20...60 Vdc
M220240020000
57
RS-485
B A GND 0...10 V
AL3
0(4)...20 mA
+ + +
AL4
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
DHB-324
AL1 AL2
+-
100 V 400 V1 A 5 A
+-
85...253 Vac
85...253 Vdc
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10
AL1 AL2
+-
100 V 400 V1 A 5 A
11 12 13 14 15 16
DHB-302
+-
85...253 Vac
85...253 Vdc
DHB-302/324
Digital instruments
AC single-phase multimeter
Connections
References
Digital panel device designed for single-phase measurement of: voltage, current, active,
reactive and apparent power, cos φ, tg φ, φ, frequency, active, reactive and apparent energy.
The specific features of these models are:
 — 4 outputs* available for alarms with LED indication.
 — Conversion of any value measured to 0(4)...20 mA or 0...10 V analogue signal.
 — Storage of maximum and minimum values of all parameters measured.

Apparent energy 0...9999999.9 kVarh
Reactive energy 0...9999999.9 kVA
Variables Outputs Power supply Type Code
Single-phase analyzer
± 100/400 Vac
± 1/5 Aac
2 relays
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-302
M22025
20...40 Vac/dc M220250010000
4 relays +
1 analogue +
RS-485
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-324
M22026
20...40 Vac/dc M220260010000
58
RS-485
B A GND 0...10 V
AL3
0(4)...20 mA
+ + +
AL4OC
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
DHB-424
21 3 4 5 6 7 98 10
AL1
R. PT
AL2 85...253 Vdc
85...253 Vac
+
60 mV
Thermocouples
0.
..1
0
V
0.
..2
0
m
A
G
N
D
11 12 13 14 15 16
-
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
21 3 4 5 6 7 98 10
AL1
R. PT
AL2
+
60 mV
Thermocouples
0.
..1
0
V
0.
..2
0
m
A
G
N
D
11 12 13 14 15 16
DHB-402
-
85...253 Vac

Current input -24...+24 mA (-20...+20 mA)
Voltage input -10...+63 mV (0...+60 mV)
Variables Outputs Power supply Type Code
Process, temperature
and resistor
signal indicator
0/4...20 mA,
60 mV,
0...10 Vdc
2 relays
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-402
M22027
20...40 Vac
20...60 Vdc
M220270020000
4 relays +
1 analogue +
RS-485
85... 253 Vac/dc
DHB-424
M22028
20...40 Vac
20...60 Vdc
M220280020000